		DOC # 0770260 09/10/2010 03:36 PM Deputy: GB	
		OFFICIAL RECORD	
	Assessor's Parcel Number: 13/8-10-3/0-0/8	Requested By: MARK CURTIS	
	Recording Requested By:	Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder	
1	Name: MARK R CURTS	Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: 15.00 BK-0910 PG-2248 RPTT: 124.80	
	Address: 3000 DUNES CIR		
	City/State/Zip: 1200 NV 89569		
	Real Property Transfer Tax:		
	GRANT DEED		
	David Doyle Curtis and Alison Elizabeth Gilligan, husband sell to Mark R. Curtis (Grantee), 3000 Dunes Circle, Reno, Nevada 8 property, an undivided one-twentieth (1/20) interest in the real proper Nevada, described as follows:	9509, a married man, as his sole and separate ty situate in the County of Douglas, State of	
	Lot 14 in Block F of Zephyr Cove Property, as shown on the of the county Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on Aug		
	Together with the tenements, heriditaments, and appurtenant profits thereof.	ces of the property, and the rents, issues and	
	To have and to hold the said premises, together with the app heirs and assigns forever.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this Deed this day of, 2009.			
	GRANTORS		
/	50/5	Jun C.O.	
	DAVID DOYLE CURTIS ALISO	ON ELIZABETH GILLIGAN	
١			
	STATE OF WASHINGTON) : SS.		
١,	COUNTY OF KING)	•	
		for the State of Washington, do hereby certify before me David Doyle Curtis and Alison	
	Elizabeth Gilligan, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within instrument and		

acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes herein

mentioned.

BK- 0910 PG- 2249 0770260 Page: 2 Of 2 09/10/2010

Signed and sworn to before me this 1 day of Sept. Notary Public Project Of Washington NOTARY PUBLIC of and for the State of Washington. My Appointment Expires:_